

Yvonne R. Hogle Assistant General Counsel 1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 801-220-4050 Office Yvonne.Hogle@pacificorp.com

October 11, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention:	Gary Widerburg
	Commission Secretary

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of an Energy Services Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC Docket No. 16-035-33

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing an Errata to the Company's Opposition to Praxair's Petition to Intervene. An original and ten copies will be hand delivered today. Electronic versions of this filing will be sent to <u>psc@utah.gov</u>.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred):	<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u> <u>bob.lively@pacificorp.com</u>
By regular mail:	Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Bob Lively at (801) 220-4052.

Sincerely,

home (R. Hox

Yvonne Hogle Assistant General Counsel

cc: Service List Enclosures